Gas/air ratio regulators
GIK, GI
T 12.2.2.1.2 edition 1.01
2
Gas/air ratio regulators GIK, GI For maintaining a constant air-gas
mixture
For modulating and high/low burner
control

Conversion kit for zero-pressure regulation.
Example
how to order
GIK 40N02-5BZ
H1
L
H2
øD
1/4 NPT
øD
L
H1
D2 k
d2
H2
1/2 NPT
1/8 NPT
1/8 NPT
3/8 NPT
Kromschröder uses
environment-friendly
production methods.
We reseve
the right to make
technical changes
designed to improve
our products
without prior notice.
● = Standard,
●● = Option,
— = not available
Type Connection Dimensions Flange
NPT L H1 H2 ØD E D2 d2
ANSI inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
GIK 15 15 1/2 4.72 120 1.34 34 5.20 132 5.28 134 1.57 40 – – – –
GIK 20 20 3/4 4.92 125 1.34 34 5.20 132 5.28 134 1.57 40 – – – –
GIK 25 25 1 4.92 125 1.34 34 5.20 132 5.28 134 1.57 40 – – – –
GIK 40 40 1/2 4.92 155 1.77 45 5.87 149 7.28 185 1.57 40 – – – –
GIK 50 50 2 7.87 200 2.05 52 6.57 167 9.21 234 1.57 40 – – – –
GI 65 65 2 1/2 13.39 340 3.54 90 14.17 360 10.24 260 – – 7.01 178 0.75 19
GI 80 80 3 14.96 380 3.78 96 16.54 420 12.20 310 – – 7.52 191 0.75 19
GI 100 100 4 20.47 520 4.94 100 19.29 490 15.28 388 – – 9.02 229 0.75 19
Weight
k
inch mm No. lbs kg
– – – 2.2 1.0
– – – 2.4 1.1
– – – 2.4 1.1
– – – 4 1.8
– – – 6.2 2.8
7.01 178 4 24 10.9
7.01 178 4 34.6 15.7
7.01 178 8 55.1 25
03
25
00
85
 1
.0
1
iv
d
1.
00
0
Kromschroder Inc.
1691-H Georgetown Rd.
Hudson, OH 44236
Phone 3 30-3 42-05 95
Fax 3 30-3 42-05 96
G. Kromschröder AG